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Louisville Gas and l.cctric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.8, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No.1 
Canceling P.S.C. Electric No.8, Third Revision of Original Sheet No.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules- Terms and Conditions 

General Index 

SECTION 1 -Standard Rate-Schedules 
RS 
VFD 
GS 
PS 
IT ODS 
CTODS 
ITODP 
CTODP 
RTS 
FLS 
LS 
RLS 
LE 
TE 
DSK 
CTAC 

Residential Service 
Volunteer Fire Department Service 
General Service 
Power Service 
Industrial Time-of-Day Secondary Service 
Commercial Time-of-Day Secondary Service 
Industrial Time-of-Day Primary Service 
Commercial Time-of-Day Primary Service 
Retail Transmission Service 
Fluctuating Load Service 
Lighting Service 
Restricted Lighting Service 
Lighting Energy Service 
Traffic Energy Service 
Dark Sky Friendly 
Cable Television Attachment Charges 
Special Charges 

Returned Payment Charge 
Meter Test Charge 
DisconnecUReconnect Service Charge 
Meter Pulse Charge 
Meter Data Processing Charge 

SECTION 2- Riders to Standard Rate Schedules 
CSR10 Curtailable Service Rider 10 
CSR30 Curtailable Service Rider 30 
LRI Load Reduction Incentive Rider 
SQF Small Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 
LQF Large Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 
NMS Net Metering Service 
EF Excess Facilities 
RC Redundant Capacity 
SS Supplemental/Standby Service Rider 
IL Intermittent Load Rider 
TS Temporary/Seasonal Service Rider 
KWH Kilowatt-Hours Consumed By Lighting Unit 
GER Green Energy Riders 
EDR Economic Development Rider 

Sheet Effective 
Number Date 

1 02-29-12 

5 02-29-12 
7 02-29-12 

10 02-29-12 
15 02-29-12 
20 02-29-12 
21 02-29-12 
22 02-29~12 
23 02-29-12 
25 02-29-12 
30 02-29-12 
35 02-29-12 
36 02-29-12 
37 02-29-12 
38 02-29-12 
39 02-29-12 
40 08-01-10 
45 08-01-10 
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50 08-01-10 
51 08-01-10 
53 08-01-06 
55 06-30-10 
56 11-01-95 
57 08-17-09 
60 08-01 -10 
61 08-01-10 
62 08-01-10 
65 08-01-10 
66 08-01-10 
67 02-06-09 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

Date of Issue: February 17, 2012 ~ #HH: ___ ..-~ 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After February 29 .::u •" ~~FECTIVE 

Issued By: L··'·o·:J nr~e E\Bhe ~;sid~nt, State Regulation nd Rates, Loui~~~~§'l~01~cky 
/J{)IJt1JCs, ~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.8, Eleventh Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 
Canceling P.S.C. Electric No.8, Tenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules- Terms and Conditions 

SECTION 3- Pilot Programs 
RRP Residential Responsive Pricing Service 
GRP General Responsive Pricing Service 
RTP Real Time Pricing 
LEV Low Emission Vehicle Service 

SECTION 4 -Adjustment Clauses 
FAC Fuel Adjustment Clause 
DSM Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
FF Franchise Fee Rider 
ST School Tax 
HEA Home Energy Assistance Program 

SECTION 5- Terms and Cond itions 
Customer Bill of Rights 
General 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 
Specific Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS 
Billing 
Deposits 
Budget Payment Plan 
Bill Format 
Discontinuance of Service 
Line Extension Plan 
Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures 
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95 
96 
97 
98 
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100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
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106 
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Effective 
Date 

02-29-12 
02-29-12 
12-01-08 
02-29-12 

06-29-11 
04-01-12 
12-16-11 
10-16-03 
08-01-10 

. 01-01-12 

08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
08-01 -10 
08-01-10 
12-22-11 
08-01-10 
12-30-11 
08-01-10 
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JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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